Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tinnerman Palnut Engineered Products, LLC	11/01/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tinnerman Palnut Engineered Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1060 W. 130th Street
City:	Brunswick
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4911594
Patent Number:	4913468
Patent Number:	5108239
Patent Number:	5110246
Patent Number:	5256018
Patent Number:	5593263
Patent Number:	5774949
Patent Number:	5829934
Patent Number:	5873690
Patent Number:	5893694
Patent Number:	6095734
Patent Number:	6142654
Patent Number:	6146005
Patent Number:	6443607
Patent Number:	6692046

REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0270

Patent Number:	7097219
Patent Number:	6883842
Application Number:	11732351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-348-5400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Robert H. Earp, III/McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23610-00011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Earp, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tinnerman#page1.tif source=Tinnerman#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0271

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TINNERMAN PALNUT ENGINEERED

PRODUCTS, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KTIN

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "TINNERMAN PALNUT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS,

LLC", FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK

A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TINNERMAN PALNUT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, LLC" TO "TINNERMAN PALNUT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER,

3426260 8100Н

090305553

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 7211355

DATE: 03-26-09

PATENT REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0272 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:36 PM 11/01/2004 FILED 03:36 PM 11/01/2004 SRV 040786904 - 3426260 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The date on which the limited liability company was first formed is August 15, 2001.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tinnerman Palnut Engineered Products, LLC.
- 3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law is <u>Timerman Palnut Engineered Products</u>. Inc.
- 4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.

Name: James Finley

Title Dranidant

Certificate of Conversion

DCF S0 S004 0:10 6:00

Fax:330-220-5785

TINUERMEN PALNUT

PATENT

REEL: 022552 FRAME: 0273